# 288002

# CH \$65.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as		03/29/2010	National
agent		03/23/2010	Association: UNKNOWN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Northstar Aerospace (USA) Inc.	
Street Address:	401 South 36th Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2880021	NORTHSTAR AEROSPACE
Registration Number:	2856449	NORTHSTAR AEROSPACE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)258-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5724

Email: cbollinger@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Chris L. Bollinger
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079
Address Line 2: Schiff Hardin LLp

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27662-0031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris L. Bollinger

Signature: /Chris L. Bollinger/

Date:	04/07/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=4-7 - Chasetrade#page1.tif source=4-7 - Chasetrade#page2.tif source=4-7 - Chasetrade#page3.tif	

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of March 29, 2010, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement defined below) (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Northstar Aerospace (USA) Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and the Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 9, 2007, made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (as may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Grantor, including those set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, and certain trademark licenses to which the Grantor is party, including those set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

[signature page follows]

CHI:2379325.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name:

[RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST]

#### Schedule I to

# Release of Trademark Security Interest

### **TRADEMARKS:**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration #	Registration Date
NORTHSTAR AEROSPACE	2,880,021	8/31/04
NORTHSTAR AEROSPACE	2,856,449	6/22/04

# TRADEMARKS PENDING:

None.

3